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Jamaica Inter-collegiate Championships 2025 - 10/4/2025

GC Foster College for Physical Education

Results
 

Event 1  Women 100 Meter Dash

MEET RECORD: 11.10 M Elaine Thompson2015

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
University o 222734 Sloley, Krystal1 11.19 3.5

GC Foster Co 232603 Moodie, Mickaell2 11.27 3.5

University o 192731 Niles, Kishawna3 11.31 3.5

GC Foster Co 242601 Lowe, Tri-Tania4 11.51 3.5

Mico univers 202647 James, Alexis5 11.62 3.5

Uwi Mona 252789 Bell, Hannah6 12.41 3.5

Sam Sharpe T 182691 Morris, Nadecia7 12.49 2.0

Montego Bay 282675 Bowen, Lynesha8 12.59 2.0

Bethlehem Mo 202510 Wynter, Keshana9 12.65 1.9

Church Teach 192535 Campbell, Veronica10 12.71 1.9

Mico univers 202642 Benloss, Tennesia11 12.90 1.9

Montego Bay 182676 Brown, Shanika12 13.37 2.0

Sam Sharpe T 202692 Warburton, Renesia13 13.53 1.9

Moneague Col 172664 Rose, Tres-Ann14 14.04 1.9

Bethlehem Mo 182501 Beckford, Colleen--- DNS 1.9

Excelsior Co 172567 Matthews, Rayanna--- DNS 2.0

Church Teach 192534 Campbell, Venica--- DNS 2.0

Excelsior Co 172565 Daugherty, Rckayla--- DNS 3.5

College of A 222555 Martin, Vanessa--- DNS 2.0

Uwi Mona 252796 Gayle, Karena--- DNS 2.0

 
Event 2  Men 100 Meter Dash

MEET RECORD: 9.90 M Asafa Powell2003

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Mico univers 222652 Foster, Rasheed1 10.12 1.9

University o 222764 Williams, Dominic2 10.24 1.9

GC Foster Co 192641 Witter, Jace3 10.45 1.9

GC Foster Co 242619 Fletcher, Kimani4 10.47 1.9

Uwi Mona 202834 Richards, Kyle5 10.50 1.9

Uwi Mona 252840 Skerritt, Darion6 10.57 3.2

University o 202755 Scott, Christopher7 10.66 1.9

Excelsior Co 212579 Palmer, Nicholi8 10.73 3.2

Church Teach 192550 Walker, Phillip9 11.08 2.0

Mico univers 212656 Thomas, Rimando10 11.13 1.9

Moneague Col 222670 Hutchinson, Tianny11 11.14 2.0

Excelsior Co 182586 Zepherin, Markey12 11.15 3.2

Church Teach 202549 Sinclair, Devron13 11.23 2.0

Montego Bay 192681 Anderson, Daniel14 11.78 2.0

Montego Bay 252684 Monteith, Timothy15 11.94 3.2

Moneague Col 192673 Purser, Gerard16 12.15 2.0

Sam Sharpe T 242696 Reid, Kenroy17 12.16 2.0

University o 212777 Harvey, Shamar18 12.32 3.2

University o 192783 Robinson, Cortez19 13.45 2.0

Bethlehem Mo 202532 Wint, Orlando--- FS 1.9

Bethlehem Mo 202514 Blackwood, Oshane--- DNS 3.2

Sam Sharpe T 212694 Hill, Dontae--- DNS 3.2

University o 202747 Maynard, Justin--- SCR

 
Event 3  Women 200 Meter Dash

MEET RECORD: 22.72 M Shashalee Forbes2017

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Uwi Mona 272802 McGregor, Roneisha1 23.44 2.9

University o 222734 Sloley, Krystal2 23.48 2.9

GC Foster Co 232603 Moodie, Mickaell3 23.69 2.9

GC Foster Co 242601 Lowe, Tri-Tania4 24.42 1.0

College of A 212554 Gordon, Krisann5 25.12 2.9

University o 232725 Dawson, Shanniel6 25.23 2.9

Bethlehem Mo 222506 Redmond, Analisa7 25.45 1.2

Uwi Mona 252789 Bell, Hannah8 26.28 2.9

Excelsior Co 172565 Daugherty, Rckayla9 26.57 2.9

Mico univers 212643 Bogle, Tijeana10 26.61 1.2

Sam Sharpe T 182691 Morris, Nadecia11 27.33 1.0

Montego Bay 182676 Brown, Shanika12 27.77 1.2

Mico univers 202649 White, Trisha13 27.88 1.2

University o 172768 Hutchinson, Tymarie14 28.47 1.2

Church Teach 272539 Morrison, Sherrice15 28.78 1.0

Moneague Col 222666 Scott, Jamera16 29.27 1.0

Montego Bay 282675 Bowen, Lynesha17 30.62 1.0

Moneague Col 172664 Rose, Tres-Ann18 30.83 1.2

University o 192770 McLary, Lilly-Bell19 36.32 1.0

Sam Sharpe T 212693 Wilson, Marna-Lee20 36.75 1.2

Bethlehem Mo 182509 Williamson, Trishauna--- FS 1.0

Church Teach 192535 Campbell, Veronica--- DNS 1.2

College of A 222553 Frater, Jordanne-Tamoi--- DNS 2.9

Church Teach 192534 Campbell, Venica--- SCR

Moneague Col 182663 McIntosh, Shakeema--- SCR

University o 192731 Niles, Kishawna--- SCR

 
Event 4  Men 200 Meter Dash

MEET RECORD: 20.19 M Julian Forte2015

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
GC Foster Co 242613 Dacres, Andrae1 20.68 1.4

University o 202759 Strachan, D'Jhaun2 20.94 1.4

GC Foster Co 272632 Sharp, Micheal3 21.14 1.4

Mico univers 222652 Foster, Rasheed4 21.45 1.4

Excelsior Co 212579 Palmer, Nicholi5 21.71 1.5

University o 202760 Symister, Roshane6 21.74 1.5

Uwi Mona 202834 Richards, Kyle7 21.77 1.4

Moneague Col 222670 Hutchinson, Tianny8 22.31 1.5

College of A 212557 Francis, Dante9 22.34 1.4

Uwi Mona 192841 Stephenson, DeMarc10 22.40 1.5

Church Teach 192550 Walker, Phillip11 22.93 4.4

Bethlehem Mo 202514 Blackwood, Oshane12 23.05 1.5

Excelsior Co 192575 Francis, Wayne13 23.17 1.5

Sam Sharpe T 212694 Hill, Dontae14 23.72 4.4

Mico univers 222651 Davis, Javaughnie15 23.94 1.4

Montego Bay 192681 Anderson, Daniel16 24.80 4.4

Moneague Col 192673 Purser, Gerard17 24.94 4.4

Montego Bay 252682 Bernard, Devon18 25.22 4.4

University o 242784 Smith, Brian19 25.39 1.5

Sam Sharpe T 242696 Reid, Kenroy20 25.53 1.5
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Finals ...   (Event 4  Men 200 Meter Dash)

Age   SchoolName Finals

University o 242786 Thomas, Khadeem21 26.13 4.4

Bethlehem Mo 202532 Wint, Orlando--- DNS 1.4

Church Teach 272546 Grawood, Ryan--- DNS 4.4

Uwi Mona 252840 Skerritt, Darion--- SCR

University o 202746 Manley, Mark--- SCR

GC Foster Co 232615 Diosi, Jaheim--- SCR

Mico univers 212656 Thomas, Rimando--- SCR

 
Event 5  Women 400 Meter Dash

MEET RECORD: 50.78 M Stephanie Ann McPherson2013

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
University o 212721 Anderson, Shana Kaye1 52.86

Uwi Mona 272802 McGregor, Roneisha2 55.35

University o 192724 Charles, Hannah3 56.44

GC Foster Co 192600 Jeffrey, Omelia4 57.03

GC Foster Co 202592 Champagnie, Oraisha5 57.51

Excelsior Co 202562 Bedward, Sariah6 1:00.94

Mico univers 172648 Trowers, Anecia7 1:02.02

College of A 212554 Gordon, Krisann8 1:04.01

Mico univers 212643 Bogle, Tijeana9 1:04.68

Moneague Col 222660 Bagnold, Jada10 1:06.39

College of A 222553 Frater, Jordanne-Tamoi11 1:07.71

Church Teach 272539 Morrison, Sherrice12 1:14.93

Mico univers 202645 Dawes, Kimmarie--- DNS

Bethlehem Mo 202505 Ramsamugh, Ashanique--- SCR

Moneague Col 172664 Rose, Tres-Ann--- SCR

Bethlehem Mo 222506 Redmond, Analisa--- SCR

Uwi Mona 262805 Mussenden, Marney--- SCR

Moneague Col 182663 McIntosh, Shakeema--- SCR

 
Event 6  Men 400 Meter Dash

MEET RECORD: 45.24 M Demish Gaye2017

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
University o 202760 Symister, Roshane1 48.45

GC Foster Co 202617 Ebanks, Tyrese2 48.60

University o 222743 Gordon, Emil3 48.76

Mico univers 232654 Hutchinson, Marcus4 48.82

Uwi Mona 242815 Buckle, Blaine5 48.99

GC Foster Co 202621 Gordon, Shacquille6 49.31

Mico univers 232659 Young, Jameel7 50.10

College of A 202558 Green, Justin8 50.46

Excelsior Co 192585 Williams, Andrew9 50.78

Uwi Mona 222835 Richards, Ro-Sean10 51.16

Bethlehem Mo 202527 Thorpe, Oshane11 51.97

Excelsior Co2576 Gordon, Asaunie12 52.78

Bethlehem Mo 222528 Tilerain, Keon13 53.05

Moneague Col 182672 Moodie, Tariq14 54.19

Moneague Col 192668 Bailey, Lance15 54.83

Sam Sharpe T 192697 Spence, Nassean16 55.13

University o 222785 Taylor, Philip17 1:00.22

University o 362775 Francis, Mark18 1:01.43

College of A 212557 Francis, Dante--- FS

Montego Bay 252682 Bernard, Devon--- DNF

Church Teach 272546 Grawood, Ryan--- DNS

Moneague Col 222674 Spence, Vernal--- DNS

Mico univers 202650 Campbell, Romaine--- SCR

 
Event 7  Women 800 Meter Run

MEET RECORD: 2:05.91 M Simoya Campbell2015

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
University o 212721 Anderson, Shana Kaye1 2:21.05

1:09.502 (1:09.502) 2:21.042 (1:11.540)

GC Foster Co 202588 Anderson, Shaneequa2 2:21.51

1:09.268 (1:09.268) 2:21.502 (1:12.235)

GC Foster Co 202592 Champagnie, Oraisha3 2:29.72

1:09.314 (1:09.314) 2:29.715 (1:20.402)

Excelsior Co 202562 Bedward, Sariah4 2:31.20

1:10.055 (1:10.055) 2:31.198 (1:21.143)

University o 192732 Powell, Breanna5 2:33.09

1:10.354 (1:10.354)

Moneague Col 232661 Beckford, Shanita6 2:35.40

1:09.768 (1:09.768) 2:35.395 (1:25.627)

Sam Sharpe T 182688 Alcindor, Sara7 3:06.89

1:16.752 (1:16.752) 3:06.881 (1:50.130)

Bethlehem Mo 302507 Robertson, Ackeliah8 3:11.46

1:23.789 (1:23.789) 3:11.459 (1:47.670)

Church Teach 212533 Brown, Christina9 3:23.15

1:22.667 (1:22.667) 3:23.144 (2:00.477)

University o 222769 Matthews, Shakira--- DQ

Uwi Mona 222795 Florius, Chrysan--- DNS

Moneague Col 172664 Rose, Tres-Ann--- DNS

Uwi Mona 212804 Morgan, Abigayle--- DNS

Bethlehem Mo 202505 Ramsamugh, Ashanique--- SCR

 
Event 8  Men 800 Meter Run

MEET RECORD: 1:48.65 M Ricardo Cunningham2014

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
University o 202762 Wardlow, Schevorn1 1:58.17

1:58.167 (1:58.167)

GC Foster Co 202631 Shand, Shaque2 1:58.35

58.199 (58.199) 1:58.348 (1:00.149)

College of A 202558 Green, Justin3 1:58.55

58.090 (58.090) 1:58.545 (1:00.455)

Bethlehem Mo 212517 Burke, Jadau4 1:59.87

56.373 (56.373)

GC Foster Co 212635 Vernon, Kemar5 2:00.06

59.005 (59.005) 2:00.055 (1:01.050)

Church Teach 212548 Peart, Joel6 2:06.34

1:00.855 (1:00.855)

Uwi Mona 202823 Facey, Jemario7 2:07.85

56.807 (56.807)

University o 222748 Mickiel, Najay8 2:09.02

1:00.393 (1:00.393) 2:09.016 (1:08.623)

Uwi Mona 212838 Robinson, Conroy9 2:13.52

1:03.060 (1:03.060) 2:13.517 (1:10.458)
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Finals ...   (Event 8  Men 800 Meter Run)

Age   SchoolName Finals

Church Teach 272546 Grawood, Ryan10 2:15.00

1:01.658 (1:01.658)

College of A 232561 Sutherland, Brandon11 2:17.73

1:01.757 (1:01.757) 2:17.723 (1:15.967)

Moneague Col 222674 Spence, Vernal12 2:24.75

1:02.260 (1:02.260)

Bethlehem Mo 222528 Tilerain, Keon13 2:46.75

1:07.687 (1:07.687)

University o 182780 James, Tahzai14 2:55.71

1:12.019 (1:12.019)

Moneague Col 232667 Bailey, Justin15 3:34.17

3:34.167 (3:34.167)

Excelsior Co 212574 Cole, Josiah--- DNS

Bethlehem Mo 202530 Vassell, Daneil--- DNS

Excelsior Co 202569 Absolam, Joel--- DNS

University o 232773 Cohall, Casan--- DNS

University o 222785 Taylor, Philip--- SCR

Uwi Mona 182820 Drysdale, Domonick--- SCR

University o 192757 Smith, Adrian--- SCR

Church Teach 202551 Watson, Daniel--- SCR

 
Event 9  Women 1500 Meter Run

MEET RECORD: 4:30.45 M Tanice Barnett2008

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
GC Foster Co 202588 Anderson, Shaneequa1 5:26.11

University o 192732 Powell, Breanna2 5:31.42

Moneague Col 252662 Chambers, Terry3 5:41.19

Moneague Col 232661 Beckford, Shanita4 5:50.26

Uwi Mona 222795 Florius, Chrysan5 5:55.93

University o 212735 Sloley, Suedeek6 5:59.73

Church Teach 212533 Brown, Christina7 6:20.34

Uwi Mona 212804 Morgan, Abigayle8 6:24.82

GC Foster Co 202589 Anderson, Shanice9 7:01.43

Shortwood Te 192698 Allen, Ekeisha10 7:04.44

College of A 232552 Banton, Rochell11 7:06.41

Montego Bay 182677 Fairweather, Alleya12 7:26.56

Bethlehem Mo 302507 Robertson, Ackeliah13 7:36.46

Church Teach 182536 Gonzalez, Amelia--- DNS

 
Event 10  Men 1500 Meter Run

MEET RECORD: 3:54.60 M Daniel Glave2019

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
GC Foster Co 202636 Wallace, Nathaniel1 4:20.59

GC Foster Co 212635 Vernon, Kemar2 4:23.88

Bethlehem Mo 212517 Burke, Jadau3 4:32.05

Shortwood Te 212720 williams, Jamiel4 4:34.51

Church Teach 212548 Peart, Joel5 4:38.90

University o 192757 Smith, Adrian6 4:40.47

Uwi Mona 242818 Chambers, Michael7 4:41.21

Uwi Mona 212838 Robinson, Conroy8 4:46.69

College of A 232561 Sutherland, Brandon9 4:49.86

Church Teach 412543 Francis, Cedric10 4:54.09

Shortwood Te 192711 Bachelor, Nathaniel11 5:02.42

Bethlehem Mo 202530 Vassell, Daneil12 5:11.40

Excelsior Co 182571 Barrett, Fitzroy13 5:26.56

Moneague Col 232667 Bailey, Justin14 5:45.34

Montego Bay 182687 Wright, Nathaniel15 6:00.02

University o 262774 Foster, Andre16 6:43.35

University o 202765 Wright, Jared--- DNS

Excelsior Co 212574 Cole, Josiah--- DNS

University o 192783 Robinson, Cortez--- SCR

University o 232773 Cohall, Casan--- SCR

 
Event 11  Women 3000 Meter Run

MEET RECORD: 8:52.27 M Tanice Barnett2010

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
GC Foster Co 202588 Anderson, Shaneequa1 12:13.73

Uwi Mona 222795 Florius, Chrysan2 13:53.29

GC Foster Co 172593 Clarke, Alejandra3 14:09.76

Uwi Mona 232792 Christie, Jennifer4 14:27.04

University o 212735 Sloley, Suedeek5 14:33.56

College of A 232552 Banton, Rochell6 17:23.51

University o 262730 Matthews, Trishauna7 18:24.45

Moneague Col 252662 Chambers, Terry--- DNF

Church Teach 212533 Brown, Christina--- DNS

Church Teach 182536 Gonzalez, Amelia--- DNS

Shortwood Te 162699 Bachelor, Natania--- DNS

Shortwood Te 242707 Thompson, Daveka--- DNS

Montego Bay 182677 Fairweather, Alleya--- DNS

Bethlehem Mo 302507 Robertson, Ackeliah--- DNS

Church Teach 172537 Graham, Rhianna--- DNS

GC Foster Co 202589 Anderson, Shanice--- SCR

 
Event 12  Men 5000 Meter Run

MEET RECORD: 15:03.97 M Oshane Archibald2018

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
GC Foster Co 202636 Wallace, Nathaniel1 16:54.38

GC Foster Co 192624 Harriott, Kehville2 17:40.35

Church Teach 412543 Francis, Cedric3 17:42.00

Shortwood Te 212720 williams, Jamiel4 18:00.21

Uwi Mona 252830 Mills, Deandre5 20:03.26

University o 192757 Smith, Adrian6 20:21.86

Shortwood Te 192711 Bachelor, Nathaniel7 20:35.66

Uwi Mona 252816 Burke, Lansford--- DNF

Bethlehem Mo 202513 Blackwood, Damoy--- DNS

Montego Bay 182687 Wright, Nathaniel--- DNS

Bethlehem Mo 212517 Burke, Jadau--- DNS

University o 202765 Wright, Jared--- DNS

Uwi Mona 242818 Chambers, Michael--- DNS

 
Event 13  Women 100 Meter Hurdles

MEET RECORD: 12.91 M Megan Simmonds2015

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
University o 212723 Brady, Annalice1 14.07 1.7

Uwi Mona 212791 Briggs-Goode, Amelia2 15.41 1.7
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Finals ...   (Event 13  Women 100 Meter Hurdles)

Age   SchoolName Finals

GC Foster Co 192600 Jeffrey, Omelia3 15.41 1.7

University o 202736 White, Normalee4 17.61 1.7

GC Foster Co 202596 France, Odessa5 18.76 1.7

Uwi Mona 202794 Deterville, Martina6 19.10 1.7

Shortwood Te 162699 Bachelor, Natania7 20.92 1.7

Shortwood Te 182705 Oliver, Michaela--- SCR

Uwi Mona 252809 Santokie, Krishel--- SCR

 
Event 14  Men 110 Meter Hurdles

MEET RECORD: 13.41 M Ronald Levy2017

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
GC Foster Co 232633 Simmonds, Clinton1 13.94 1.3

Uwi Mona 242814 Bryan, Joel2 14.10 1.3

GC Foster Co 192618 Facey, Joel3 14.30 1.3

University o 202742 Gardener, Sean4 16.74 1.3

Shortwood Te 212713 Grizzle, Michael5 20.09 1.3

University o 192783 Robinson, Cortez6 21.35 1.3

Bethlehem Mo 262520 Harriott, Delano--- DNF 1.3

Uwi Mona 252833 Phillips, Odario--- DNS NWI

Mico univers 202655 Stewart, Romario--- DNS NWI

Excelsior Co 182582 Smith, Ishamar--- DNS NWI

Shortwood Te 252715 Lee, Kason--- SCR

 
Event 15  Women 400 Meter Hurdles

MEET RECORD: 55.83 M Janieve Russell2015

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
University o 212723 Brady, Annalice1 1:02.57

Uwi Mona 212791 Briggs-Goode, Amelia2 1:03.36

GC Foster Co 192600 Jeffrey, Omelia3 1:07.08

GC Foster Co 172593 Clarke, Alejandra4 1:14.48

Shortwood Te 162699 Bachelor, Natania5 1:15.17

Uwi Mona 202794 Deterville, Martina6 1:19.54

University o 202736 White, Normalee7 1:27.58

Shortwood Te 192710 wong, Mikayla--- DNS

 
Event 16  Men 400 Meter Hurdles

MEET RECORD: 50.10 M Andrae Clarke2015

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Uwi Mona 252829 Luke, Dennick1 52.03

GC Foster Co 202621 Gordon, Shacquille2 52.76

Mico univers 202650 Campbell, Romaine3 54.50

University o 202742 Gardener, Sean4 55.49

Shortwood Te 252715 Lee, Kason5 59.00

University o 192749 Morris, Matthew6 1:01.40

Excelsior Co 182582 Smith, Ishamar7 1:01.56

Bethlehem Mo 192526 Thompson, Ronordo8 1:02.16

GC Foster Co 232615 Diosi, Jaheim9 1:02.65

Uwi Mona 202812 Brown, Amari10 1:05.82

Shortwood Te 212713 Grizzle, Michael11 1:06.19

Bethlehem Mo 262520 Harriott, Delano--- DNS

Mico univers 202655 Stewart, Romario--- DNS

Mico univers 222651 Davis, Javaughnie--- SCR

Uwi Mona 252843 Stewart, Diego--- SCR

 
Event 17  Women 4x100 Meter Relay

MEET RECORD: 43.43 M UTECH2016

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AUniversity o1 44.28

AGC Foster College2 45.86

AMico univers3 48.35

AUwi Mona4 50.02

ABethlehem Mo5 52.69

AExcelsior Co6 52.91

AChurch Teach7 53.33

ASam Sharpe T8 53.86

AMontego Bay9 54.88

AUniversity o10 1:02.94

 
Event 18  Men 4x100 Meter Relay

MEET RECORD: 38.89 M GC Foster2017

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AGC Foster College1 39.43

AMico univers2 39.58

AUniversity o3 40.30

AUwi Mona4 41.24

ABethlehem Mo5 42.74

AExcelsior Co6 43.03

AChurch Teach7 45.50

AMoneague College8 48.10

AMontego Bay9 48.19

AUniversity o--- DNS

 
Event 19  Women 4x400 Meter Relay

MEET RECORD: 3:33.34 M UTECH2017

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AUniversity o1 3:43.90

1:56.276 (1:56.276) 2:50.022 (53.746) 3:43.893 (53.872)

AGC Foster College2 3:47.19

1:54.310 (1:54.310) 2:50.499 (56.189) 3:47.185 (56.687)

AUwi Mona3 4:37.27

2:14.335 (2:14.335) 3:24.735 (1:10.400) 4:37.270 (1:12.535)

AShortwood Te4 4:45.58

2:25.610 (2:25.610) 3:32.244 (1:06.634) 4:45.580 (1:13.336)

ABethlehem Mo--- DNS

AMoneague College--- DNS

 
Event 20  Men 4x400 Meter Relay

MEET RECORD: 3:05.59 M GC Foster2017

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AGC Foster College1 3:11.47

1:35.276 (1:35.276) 2:22.972 (47.696) 3:11.468 (48.496)

AUniversity o2 3:14.09

1:36.539 (1:36.539) 2:26.483 (49.944) 3:14.085 (47.603)



Jamaica National Championship Meet Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  6:48 PM  10/4/2025  Page 5

Jamaica Inter-collegiate Championships 2025 - 10/4/2025

GC Foster College for Physical Education

Results

Finals ...   (Event 20  Men 4x400 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals

AMico univers3 3:15.98

1:38.566 (1:38.566) 2:27.168 (48.602) 3:15.975 (48.808)

AUwi Mona4 3:24.59

1:40.231 (1:40.231) 2:30.705 (50.475) 3:24.588 (53.884)

AExcelsior Co5 3:33.55

1:45.208 (1:45.208) 2:39.521 (54.314) 3:33.550 (54.030)

AShortwood Te6 3:48.85

1:49.453 (1:49.453) 2:50.459 (1:01.006) 3:48.841 (58.383)

AUniversity o7 4:05.05

2:05.116 (2:05.116) 3:05.432 (1:00.317) 4:05.050 (59.619)

ABethlehem Mo--- DNF

AMoneague College--- DNS

ASam Sharpe T--- DNS

 
Event 21  Women 800 Sprint Medley

MEET RECORD: 1:39.12 M UTECH2015

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AUniversity o1 1:55.13

AGC Foster College2 2:00.50

AShortwood Te3 2:05.26

AUwi Mona4 2:08.33

AExcelsior Co5 2:08.85

ACollege of A--- SCR

ABethlehem Mo--- SCR

 
Event 22  Men 1600 Sprint Medley

MEET RECORD: 3:18.88 M GC Foster2018

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AGC Foster College1 3:32.65

1:31.578 (1:31.578) 3:32.645 (2:01.068)

AUniversity o2 3:34.66

1:35.681 (1:35.681) 3:34.653 (1:58.973)

ABethlehem Mo3 3:49.49

1:41.888 (1:41.888) 3:49.490 (2:07.602)

AUwi Mona4 3:54.60

1:40.822 (1:40.822) 3:54.593 (2:13.771)

AShortwood Te5 4:01.66

1:44.923 (1:44.923) 4:01.653 (2:16.731)

AExcelsior Co6 4:14.93

1:44.156 (1:44.156) 4:14.928 (2:30.772)

AUniversity o7 5:20.91

2:10.427 (2:10.427) 5:20.901 (3:10.475)

ACollege of A--- DNS

AMico univers--- SCR

 
Event 24  Men 4x200 Meter Relay

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AUniversity o1 1:29.65

45.013 (45.013) 1:29.647 (44.634)

AMoneague College2 1:34.16

48.401 (48.401) 1:34.158 (45.757)

AExcelsior Co3 1:35.36

47.431 (47.431) 1:35.355 (47.924)

AUniversity o4 1:49.04

53.223 (53.223) 1:49.038 (55.815)

ABethlehem Mo--- DNS

 
Event 25  Women High Jump

MEET RECORD: 1.87m M Karen Beautle1987

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
GC Foster Co 202587 Adams, Janis1 1.60m

University o 202733 Powell, Canniga2 1.55m

Uwi Mona 202793 Cumberlatch, Charity3 J1.55m

University o 232725 Dawson, Shanniel4 1.45m

GC Foster Co 182599 Hutchinson, Sashajay5 1.40m

Mico univers 202645 Dawes, Kimmarie6 J1.40m

Shortwood Te 242707 Thompson, Daveka7 1.25m

Church Teach 192540 Staple, Roveisha--- NH

Church Teach 272538 Lewin, Tajera--- DNS

 
Event 26  Men High Jump

MEET RECORD: 2.23m M Lushane Wilson2024

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
GC Foster Co 262640 Wilson, Lushane1 2.15m

University o 222761 Thomas, Kymani2 1.90m

Uwi Mona 232826 Hibbert, Jeremy3 1.85m

GC Foster Co 202639 Willis, Anthony4 J1.85m

Uwi Mona 202824 Farrahkan, Omar5 1.70m

University o 212753 Richards, Jordan--- NH

Bethlehem Mo 182512 Austin, Dante--- NH

Bethlehem Mo 182525 Samauls, Jamel--- NH

Church Teach 212547 Myrie, Jimario--- DNS

Excelsior Co 172584 Taylor, Jordan--- DNS

 
Event 27  Women Long Jump

MEET RECORD: 6.64m M Jessica Noble2018

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
GC Foster Co 242601 Lowe, Tri-Tania1 6.07m 2.6

University o 202733 Powell, Canniga2 5.69m 1.6

Bethlehem Mo 222506 Redmond, Analisa3 5.58m 3.4

GC Foster Co 202596 France, Odessa4 5.46m 1.8

Bethlehem Mo 202510 Wynter, Keshana5 5.33m 1.7

Mico univers 202645 Dawes, Kimmarie6 4.96m 3.3

Uwi Mona 202800 Levy, Leanna7 4.93m 2.7

Mico univers 212643 Bogle, Tijeana8 4.88m 2.3

University o 202729 Malcolm, Asasia9 J4.88m 2.1

Uwi Mona 292797 Hutchinson, Treshawna10 4.40m 2.9

Moneague Col 222665 Scott, Jamara11 4.13m 2.4

Moneague Col 222660 Bagnold, Jada12 4.05m 1.2

Shortwood Te 242707 Thompson, Daveka13 3.98m 1.0

Church Teach 272538 Lewin, Tajera14 3.95m 1.9

Shortwood Te 192710 wong, Mikayla15 3.81m 2.0

Church Teach 192540 Staple, Roveisha16 J3.81m 2.9

Montego Bay 192680 Williams, Jayna17 3.67m 0.7
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Event 28  Men Long Jump

MEET RECORD: 7.98m M Herbert McGregor2006

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Bethlehem Mo 262515 Botia, Leonard1 7.23m -0.1

GC Foster Co 212627 McLeod, Savaughney2 7.13m 1.0

GC Foster Co 242634 Tomlinson, David3 6.90m -2.5

Uwi Mona 232826 Hibbert, Jeremy4 6.61m -0.1

Excelsior Co 172584 Taylor, Jordan5 6.55m 0.1

University o 202751 Nelson, Darnell6 6.43m -0.4

University o 202752 Reid, Jamar7 6.23m 1.4

Uwi Mona 252817 Butler, Tiki8 6.15m -1.1

Bethlehem Mo 262520 Harriott, Delano9 5.96m 2.3

Shortwood Te 252715 Lee, Kason10 5.90m 0.5

Excelsior Co 202581 Robertson, Rojay11 5.80m 2.5

Church Teach 212547 Myrie, Jimario12 5.22m 1.3

Shortwood Te 192719 Spencer, Rojournnie13 5.12m 1.0

University o 222785 Taylor, Philip14 5.11m 0.3

University o 232773 Cohall, Casan15 4.12m 0.4

Sam Sharpe T 192697 Spence, Nassean--- DNS NWI

 
Event 29  Women Triple Jump

MEET RECORD: 13.62m M Tisanna Hickling2019

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
GC Foster Co 232607 Walters, Sashell1 11.59m 0.4

University o 202733 Powell, Canniga2 11.35m 1.8

GC Foster Co 202596 France, Odessa3 10.72m 2.0

University o 202729 Malcolm, Asasia4 10.46m 1.6

Uwi Mona 202794 Deterville, Martina5 9.61m 2.6

Uwi Mona 252798 Jones, Shakenya--- DNS NWI

 
Event 30  Men Triple Jump

MEET RECORD: 16.49m M Shawn-D Thompson2019

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
GC Foster Co 262640 Wilson, Lushane1 14.93m 1.5

GC Foster Co 212627 McLeod, Savaughney2 14.75m 3.9

Uwi Mona 192836 Ricketts, Kevon3 13.81m 2.8

University o 202752 Reid, Jamar4 J13.81m 2.6

Uwi Mona 202824 Farrahkan, Omar5 13.69m 3.1

University o 202751 Nelson, Darnell--- FOUL

Bethlehem Mo 252522 Mullings, Keanu--- DNS NWI

Uwi Mona 232826 Hibbert, Jeremy--- DNS NWI

 
Event 31  Women Discus Throw

MEET RECORD: 57.12m M Venique Harris2017

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
GC Foster Co 202602 Monteith, Breanna1 45.68m

University o 192728 Livingston, Lamoy2 37.39m

Mico univers 232644 Chambers, Shatoy3 37.05m

Uwi Mona 212801 Louden, Briana4 32.41m

GC Foster Co 202604 Service, Danique5 30.04m

Mico univers 242646 Gordon, Talleen6 30.01m

Excelsior Co 182566 Johnson, Kimberly7 28.69m

Bethlehem Mo 172508 Robinson, Sayori8 28.29m

Shortwood Te 212703 Lobban, Tavia9 24.82m

Shortwood Te 222709 Williams, Micah10 23.66m

Uwi Mona 222808 Russell, Saydiah11 22.49m

University o 192726 Fearon, Adonay12 20.08m

Montego Bay 202678 Gordon, Danalia13 18.16m

Excelsior Co 252563 Blackwood, Kadian--- FOUL

Shortwood Te 252706 Pounall, Phillony--- DNS

College of A 182556 Miller, Kevronice--- DNS

Shortwood Te 242708 Whitter, Tiffanie--- DNS

 
Event 32  Men Discus Throw

MEET RECORD: 65.17m M Fedrick Dacres2019

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
GC Foster Co 212637 Watkins, Alex1 47.95m

Uwi Mona 292844 Taylor, Franklyn2 41.78m

Uwi Mona 242819 Clarke, Michael3 37.20m

University o 202754 Russell, Shamar4 35.32m

University o 192750 Munroe, Joshua5 35.05m

Shortwood Te 232712 Daley, Jayano6 30.07m

Moneague Col 212671 James, Antwaun7 28.44m

Shortwood Te 222716 Marsley, Conroy8 27.34m

Bethlehem Mo 272516 Brown, Ranesh9 24.35m

University o 242786 Thomas, Khadeem10 22.19m

Bethlehem Mo 252519 Gayle, Jason11 20.79m

Church Teach 172542 Brown, Paul12 19.48m

GC Foster Co 202628 Morris, Johnathan--- FOUL

Church Teach 222544 Francis, Dejour--- DNS

 
Event 33  Women Shot Put

MEET RECORD: 15.82m M Keish Walkes2010

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Mico univers 232644 Chambers, Shatoy1 12.55m

University o 192728 Livingston, Lamoy2 11.67m

University o 192726 Fearon, Adonay3 J11.67m

GC Foster Co 202602 Monteith, Breanna4 11.66m

Excelsior Co 182566 Johnson, Kimberly5 11.45m

Mico univers 242646 Gordon, Talleen6 10.22m

Excelsior Co 252563 Blackwood, Kadian7 10.05m

GC Foster Co 202604 Service, Danique8 9.16m

Uwi Mona 212801 Louden, Briana9 9.08m

Bethlehem Mo 192502 Campbell, Kizzian10 8.19m

Uwi Mona 222808 Russell, Saydiah11 8.09m

Shortwood Te 222709 Williams, Micah12 7.74m

Montego Bay 202678 Gordon, Danalia13 7.69m

Shortwood Te 212703 Lobban, Tavia14 6.68m

Bethlehem Mo 192503 Elliott, Ashley15 5.72m

Sam Sharpe T 322690 Lawson, Shameka--- DNS

Shortwood Te 242708 Whitter, Tiffanie--- DNS

College of A 182556 Miller, Kevronice--- DNS



Jamaica National Championship Meet Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  6:48 PM  10/4/2025  Page 7

Jamaica Inter-collegiate Championships 2025 - 10/4/2025

GC Foster College for Physical Education

Results
 

Event 34  Men Shot Put

MEET RECORD: 20.35m M Raymond Brown2014

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
University o 202754 Russell, Shamar1 14.07m

GC Foster Co 212637 Watkins, Alex2 13.52m

GC Foster Co 312616 Dudley, Roy3 13.14m

Uwi Mona 242819 Clarke, Michael4 12.66m

University o 192750 Munroe, Joshua5 12.61m

Uwi Mona 222832 Newland, Leonardo6 12.60m

Montego Bay 202686 Reid, Noel7 11.74m

Bethlehem Mo 272516 Brown, Ranesh8 11.73m

Moneague Col 212671 James, Antwaun9 11.36m

Shortwood Te 232712 Daley, Jayano10 10.56m

Bethlehem Mo 192524 Oswald, Norland11 10.28m

Shortwood Te 222716 Marsley, Conroy12 9.73m

Church Teach 332541 Bolton, Mark13 8.64m

Church Teach 222544 Francis, Dejour--- FOUL

 
Event 35  Women Javelin Throw

MEET RECORD: 52.68m M Olivia Leckford2017

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
University o 202727 Harrison, Laquay1 41.77m

GC Foster Co 212591 Campbell, Dacia2 35.28m

GC Foster Co 192597 Gayle, Kendra3 35.25m

Uwi Mona 262805 Mussenden, Marney4 32.55m

Excelsior Co 192568 Roberts, Jamecia5 32.47m

University o 202736 White, Normalee6 22.60m

Mico univers 232644 Chambers, Shatoy7 20.64m

Shortwood Te 252706 Pounall, Phillony8 18.42m

Bethlehem Mo 202504 Green, Nickahlia9 17.99m

Shortwood Te 212703 Lobban, Tavia10 13.00m

Uwi Mona 202788 Barrett, Rhea11 12.00m

Bethlehem Mo 182509 Williamson, Trishauna--- FOUL

Excelsior Co 182566 Johnson, Kimberly--- DNS

Montego Bay 202678 Gordon, Danalia--- DNS

Shortwood Te 222709 Williams, Micah--- DNS

 
Event 36  Men Javelin Throw

MEET RECORD: 70.17m M Orrin Powell2015

Age   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Uwi Mona 222821 Edwards, Steve1 47.42m

University o 312744 Leveridge, Andre2 45.45m

GC Foster Co 182609 Barnett, John-Wayne3 43.60m

Shortwood Te 232712 Daley, Jayano4 43.56m

GC Foster Co 192630 Russell, Geomar5 43.00m

Uwi Mona 242831 Munroe, Carlington6 42.02m

College of A 272559 Mckneil, Terrence7 40.53m

Montego Bay 202686 Reid, Noel8 40.28m

Bethlehem Mo 272516 Brown, Ranesh9 34.73m

University o 242782 Robb, Tajay10 30.00m

Church Teach 332541 Bolton, Mark11 29.40m

Bethlehem Mo 182511 Anglin, Jande12 28.00m

Shortwood Te 222716 Marsley, Conroy13 26.58m

Church Teach 222544 Francis, Dejour14 18.29m

Excelsior Co 202581 Robertson, Rojay14 18.29m

Mico univers 232659 Young, Jameel--- DNS

 
Event 37  Mixed 4x400 Meter Relay

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ABethlehem Mo1 3:57.07

2:08.441 (2:08.441) 3:03.060 (54.620) 3:57.070 (54.010)

AMoneague College2 4:06.33

2:16.674 (2:16.674) 3:11.143 (54.469) 4:06.324 (55.182)

AUniversity o3 5:07.29

3:03.761 (3:03.761) 4:04.183 (1:00.422) 5:07.286 (1:03.103)

 

Women - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) GC Foster College 194

2) University of Technology, Jama 193

3) UWI Mona 99

4) Mico university college 44

5) Excelsior Community College 29

6) Shortwood Teachers College 23

7) Bethlehem Moravian College 19

8) Moneague College 14

9) College of Agriculture Science 8

10) Sam Sharpe Teachers College 6

11) Church Teachers College 5

12) Montego Bay Community College 1

 

Men - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored

1) GC Foster College 212

2) University of Technology, Jama 137

3) UWI Mona 115

4) Mico university college 45

5) Shortwood Teachers College 38

6) Bethlehem Moravian College 35

7) Excelsior Community College 24

8) Church Teachers College 16

9) University of the Commonwealth 9

9) College of Agriculture Science 9

11) Moneague College 5

12) Montego Bay Community College 3


